

HARYANA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY GURUGRAM

हरियाणा भू-संपदा विनियामक प्राधिकरण, गुरुग्राम

New PWD Rest House, Civil Lines, Gurugram, Haryana नया पी.डब्ल्यू.डी. विश्राम गृह, सिविल लाईंस, गुरुग्राम, हरियाणा

PROCEEDINGS OF THE DAY 88	
Day and Date	Thursday and 01.09.2022
Complaint No.	CR/3417/2019 Case titled as Neeraj Malik Vs Mapsko Builder Pvt. Ltd.
Complainant	Neeraj Malik
Represented through	Shri Gaurav Bhardwaj Advocate
Respondent	Mapsko Builder Pvt. Ltd.
Respondent Represented	Shri Harsh Goel AR
Last date of hearing	29.04.2022
Proceeding Recorded by	Naresh Kumari

Proceedings

Shri Harsh Goel AR of the respondent-company is present and moved an application for adjournment of the case on the ground that the main counsel Shri Somesh Malhotra Advocate is not available today as he has to attend an appeal bearing No.CM/5107 in case titled as **Mapsko Builder Pvt Ltd. versus Satya Parkash** fixed for today in the Hon'ble High Court. Request is allowed. Previous costs not paid by the respondent imposed earlier. Respondent is directed to pay the previous cost, if any, to the complainant within 3 days.

Further, a cost of Rs.5,000/- is imposed upon the respondent to be paid to the complainant within 3 days. It shall be the last opportunity.

Matter to come up on **28.09.2022** for further proceedings.

Sanjeev Kumar Arora

Member

V.1- 5 Vijay Kumar Goyal Member

Shri Ashok Sangwan, Member

Dr. KK Khandelwal Chairman 01.09.2022

An Authority constituted under section 20 the Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Act, 2016 Act No. 16 of 2016 Passed by the Parliament भू-संपदा (विनियमन और विकास) अधिनियम, 2016की धारा 20के अर्तगत गठित प्राधिकरण

भारत की संसद द्वारा पारित 2016का अधिनियम संख्यांक 16